Tsuen Wan Trade Association Primary School

Circular 24-064/L11 30th October, 2024

Dear Parents of Selected Students,

Class:

Circular on Payment for Guangdong Enping Aviation Experience Camp

You have registered, through Circular 24-061/L11, for the Guangdong Enping Aviation Experience Camp organized by The Hong Kong Aerospace Society, and now your child has been selected to join the activity. The Hong Kong Aerospace Society, through our school, is going to charge the activity fee as shown below.

	Activity Fee	The subsidy from school	Fee to be charged
Student at our school	\$2480	\$980	\$1500
Accompanying parent or other family member	\$2480	/	\$2480

Parents please settle the above payment by AlipayHK or cash on or before 9 a.m. on 4th November, 2024 (Monday) at the school lobby to confirm admission. In case of overdue payment, participants cannot join the Experience Camp as The Hong Kong Aerospace Society will not accept the payment. Once the application is accepted, there is no withdrawal. The paid fee is non-transferable and cannot be converted for other uses. Applicants who quit after payment will be treated as withdrawing from this activity. All fees are non-refundable. For enquiries, please contact Mr. Wong Chi Wai.

Yours faithfully,

Chow Kim Ho Chow Kim Ho Principal ······X······X Tsuen Wan Trade Association Primary School Reply Slip of Circular 24-064/L11 < return to Mr. Wong Chi Wai via class teachers > Circular on Payment for Guangdong Enping Aviation Experience Camp Dear Principal, I acknowledge the above-mentioned circular regarding the payment for Guangdong Enping Aviation Experience Camp and will pay the activity fee to The Hong Kong Aerospace Society through our school. The activity free : \$3980 (One student at our school and one accompanying parent or other family member) \$6460 (One student at our school and two accompanying parents or other family members) Parent's remarks (if any): Student's Name: ____() Parent's Signature:

Date: